Copyright © 2018 Authors. This is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted
use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
International Journal of Engineering & Technology, 7 (3.2) (2018) 354-359
International Journal of Engineering & Technology
Website: www.sciencepubco.com/index.php/IJET
Research paper
Experimental Study on the Multikeyed Joints of Concrete and
Reinforced Concrete Elements

ywf ,
МPа
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
6
3KJW-50-0.25-R-C-0.66-1
100
153
25
0
12.9 1.6
3х2Ø8
240
50
3
165
3KJW-100-0.25-R-C-0.64-1 158 100 160
3KJW-150-0.25-R-C-0.66-1 152 150 140
3KJW-200-0.25-R-C-0.60-1 168 200 125
3KJW-50-0.25-Tr-C-0.64-1 157
17
50 170
3KJW-100-0.25-Tr-C-0.63-1 160 100 170
3KJW-150-0.25-Tr-C-0.62-1 162 150 160
3KJW-200-0.25-Tr-C-0.64-1 158 200 150
3KJW-50-0.5-Т-C-0.64-1 157
50 0 10.4 1.2
3х2Ø8
50 160
3KJW-100-0.5-Т-C-0.69-1 146 100 140
3KJW-150-0.5-Т-C-0.67-1 150 150 130
3KJW-200-0.5-Т-C-0.68-1 148 200 120
3KJW-100-0.25-Tr-F-0.75-2 150
25 17 9.7 1.36
3х4Ø6
100 153
3KJW-150-0.25-Tr-F-0.69-2 163 150 142
3KJW-100-0.25-Tr-F-0.66-1 153
3х2Ø8
100 146
3KJW-150-0.25-Tr-F-0.64-1 158 150 133
3KJW-25-0.25-Tr-F-1.48-1 152
3х2Ø12
25 199
3KJW-150-0.25-Tr-F-1.49-1 151 150 176
3KJW-300-0.25-Tr-F-1.49-1 151 300  163
7
1KJ-0.3-R-C
90 150 30 0 22.5 1.8
– –